Volume
Order number
Customer ref.
Date

NETWORK FCGC600072678
S013009294-004

CNES TOULOUSE
2013-09-09 13:43:32

ASTRIUM

A BADHS O Y

Sequence number
1
2
3
4

Number of items on NETWORK : 4

Item
4
4
4
4

NETWORK Directory

Description

DS_PHR1A_201308140633026_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01950
DS_PHR1A_201308140633026_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01950
DS_PHR1A_201308140633294_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01994
DS_PHR1A_201308140633294_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01994

Page1l/9



Work Order

S013009294-004-4 (668816101003)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600072678
I

Product ID DS_PHR1A_201308140633026_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801 01950 </ ASTRI U M
Product code PHR AN AT O A Y
Date 2013-09-09 13:43:32

Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1A_201308140633026_SE1_PX_ E055S21 0801_01950
ROI type POLYGON

Acquisition date
Platform
Acquisition mode
Spectral processing
Processing level

Number of bands
Band ID

Absolute calibration
gains (W/m2/sr/pum)

Orientation
Global incidence

Accross / along the track

incidence
Solar azimuth
Solar elevation

CRS type
CRS name
CRS code

Number of lines

2013-08-14 06:33:37.6
PHR 1A

PX

XS

SENSOR

Band information

4
BO B1 B2 B3
9.38 9.34 10.46 15.69

Incidences and orientation
start
179.9196030922678

middle end
179.7875140236207 179.6656678518033

11.32117948093293 11.24357567326312 11.17459845624282

6.199086535924833 /
-9.54653054803055

6.002110542479749 /
-9.57652122105385

5.818687858027727 /
-9.605210081517173

39.42343387395161
45.63773198446293

39.35715010204526 39.29599744619556

45.55919078953953 45.48672067707113

Coordinate system

GEOGRAPHIC
WGS84
EPSG:4326

Product dimension
10550

Number of pixels per line 10000
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Work Order
Volume
Product ID
Product code
Date

S013009294-004-4 (668816101003)

NETWORK FCGC600072678

DS_PHR1A_201308140633026_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01950 {‘_;} ASTRIUM
PHR A BADS O AN Y
2013-09-09 13:43:32
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Work Order S013009294-004-4 (668816101001)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600072678
f
Product ID DS _PHR1A 201308140633026_SE1_PX_ E055S21_ 0801 01950 'Q:..f ASTRI U M
Product code PHR £ BADIS E S PEN Y
Date 2013-09-09 13:43:32

Product Parameters

Product Id DS_PHR1A_201308140633026_SE1_PX_ E055S21_0801_01950
ROl type POLYGON
Acquisition date 2013-08-14 06:33:37.6
Platform PHR 1A
Acquisition mode PX
Spectral processing PA
Processing level SENSOR
Band information
Number of bands 1
Band ID PA
Absolute calibration gains11.7
(W/m2/sr/um)
Incidences and orientation
start middle end
Orientation 179.9196030922678 179.7875140236207 179.6656678518033

Global incidence

Accross / along the track

incidence
Solar azimuth
Solar elevation

11.32117948093293

6.199086535924833 /
-9.54653054803055

39.42343387395161
45.63773198446293

11.24357567326312

6.002110542479749 /
-9.57652122105385

39.35715010204526
45.55919078953953

11.17459845624282

5.818687858027727 /
-9.605210081517173

39.29599744619556
45.48672067707113

Coordinate system

CRS type GEOGRAPHIC
CRS name WGS84
CRS code EPSG:4326

Product dimension
Number of lines 42192
Number of pixels per line 40000
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Work Order S013009294-004-4 (668816101001)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600072678

Product ID DS _PHR1A 201308140633026_SE1_PX_ E055S21_ 0801 01950 l.r{-} AST RI U M
Product code PHR A BADS COMPANY

Date 2013-09-09 13:43:32

Histogram band PA
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Work Order

S013009294-004-4 (668816101004)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600072678
Product ID DS_PHR1A_201308140633294_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01994 '::,.f ASTRI U M
Product code PHR A BADIS CEMRANY
Date 2013-09-09 13:43:32
Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1A_201308140633294_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01994
ROI type POLYGON
Acquisition date 2013-08-14 06:34:04.4
Platform PHR 1A
Acquisition mode PX
Spectral processing XS
Processing level SENSOR

Number of bands
Band ID

Absolute calibration
gains (W/m2/sr/pum)

Orientation
Global incidence

Accross / along the track

incidence
Solar azimuth
Solar elevation

CRS type
CRS name
CRS code

Number of lines

Band information

4

BO B1 B2 B3

9.38 9.34 10.46 15.69
Incidences and orientation

start middle end
180.0210262278389 180.0105691056451 180.0006712976481
6.973807657230852 6.879552110387383 6.782792087319
2.600459118057344 / 2.399153441055911 / 2.181183755952306 /
6.479668264819309 6.455155885766688 6.428687679829205
39.14590981367787 39.08609935064175 39.02156083575424

45.7820502619798 45.71039495673308 45.63272228704753
Coordinate system

GEOGRAPHIC

WGS84

EPSG:4326

Product dimension
11002

Number of pixels per line 10000
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Work Order
Volume
Product ID
Product code
Date

S013009294-004-4 (668816101004)

NETWORK FCGC600072678

DS_PHR1A_201308140633294_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01994 {‘_;/ ASTRIUM
PHR A BADS O AN Y
2013-09-09 13:43:32
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Work Order S013009294-004-4 (668816101002)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600072678
Product ID DS_PHR1A_201308140633294_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01994 '::,.f ASTRI U M
Product code PHR A BADIS CEMRANY
Date 2013-09-09 13:43:32
Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1A_201308140633294_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01994
ROI type POLYGON
Acquisition date 2013-08-14 06:34:04.4
Platform PHR 1A
Acquisition mode PX
Spectral processing PA
Processing level SENSOR

Band information

Number of bands 1
Band ID PA
Absolute calibration gains11.7
(W/m2/sr/um)

Incidences and orientation

Orientation
Global incidence

Accross / along the track

incidence
Solar azimuth
Solar elevation

CRS type
CRS name
CRS code

Number of lines

start
180.0210262278389
6.973807657230852

2.600459118057344 /
6.479668264819309

39.14590981367787
45.7820502619798

middle
180.0105691056451
6.879552110387383

2.399153441055911 /
6.455155885766688

39.08609935064175
45.71039495673308

Coordinate system
GEOGRAPHIC

WGS84

EPSG:4326

Product dimension
44007

Number of pixels per line 40000

end
180.0006712976481
6.782792087319

2.181183755952306 /
6.428687679829205

39.02156083575424
45.63272228704753
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Work Order S013009294-004-4 (668816101002)
Volume NETWORK FCGC600072678

Product ID DS_PHR1A 201308140633294_SE1_PX_E055S21_0801_01994 {.‘_;} AST RI U M

Product code PHR

A BADS O AN Y
Date 2013-09-09 13:43:32
Histogram band PA
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